
Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office (DMEO) 

Telephone Directory of DMEO Officers/Officials details as on 24.06.2025 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Officer Designation Office 
Room 

No. 

Telephone
/Fax 

number 

Extn. Email id 

1.  Ms. Nidhi Chhibber Director General  5th floor 23096607 5129 dgdmeo.niti@gov.in  

2.  Smt. Hema Arora PPS to DG, DMEO  W-95  23096607 5130  hema.arora@nic.in 

3.  Dr. Radha R. Ashrit Dy. Director General 
(DDG) 

219 23096511 2705 radha.ashrit@nic.in  

4.  Ms. Tanuja Office of DDG 219A 23096511 8060  

5.  Shri Surender Mehra Adviser 225 23096811 2681 surenmehra@nic.in  

6.  Mr. Anurag Sinha  PA 224 23096811 2297   
7.  S. Arputhaswamy Economic adviser 220A 23096718 2237 arputhaswamy.s@gov.in 
8.  Shri Subhash Chandra Meena  Economic adviser 520   Subhash.meena@nic.in 

9.  Shivani Chandel PA 219A 23096718 2512  

10.  Sh. Dhrijesh Kumar Tiwari Joint Secretary 214 23096740 5126 dhrijesh@nic.in 
11.  Mohit Bisht PA 219A  5104  

12.  Shri. Sanjeev Kumar Director 463 23096257 2570 sanjeev.kumar78@gov.in   

13.  Dr. Devi Prasad Bhukhya Director 322A 23096564 2652 dp.bhukya@gov.in  

14.  Dr. Abinash Dash Director 452 23096256 2484 abinash.dash@nic.in 

15.  Dr. Zubair Ali Hashmi Director 236 20956558 2095 Zubair.hashmi@ias.nic.in 

16.  Dr.  Ashis  Kumar Dash Director  23096615   

17.  Dr. Rachna Tanwar Director 276 23096822 2682 rachna.tanw9284@gov.in 

18.  Shri Amit sahu Joint director 520   amit.sahu@gov.in 

19.  Ms. Mamta Kalra Deputy director 461   mamta.kalra@gov.in 

20.  Shri Suneel Kumar Gupta Sr. Research Officer 461 23092587 2587 Suneel.gupta@gov.in 

21.  Shri Pardeep Kumar Sr. Research Officer 317   Pradeepkr.25@nic.in 

22.  Mohd. Anwar Sr. Research Officer 316   Anwar.37@gov.in 

23.  Sh. Naveen Kumar Assistant Director 317   Naveen.kumar86@nic.in 

24.  MS. Monika Narayan Assistant Director 316 23042298 2298 monika.narayan@gov.in 

25.  Mr. Dulal Biswas Assistant Director 317   dulal.biswas45@gov.in 

26.  MS. Suman Sharma Assistant Director 316 23042172 2172 suman.sharma87@gov.in 
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27.  Mr. Manish M Gade Economic Officer WS-125 23045164 5164 manish.gade@gov.in                                      

28.  Sh. Manoj Kumar Pankaj Economic Officer WS144 23042779 2779 manoj.kpankaj@gov.in 

29.  Shri Rajeev Srivastava Economic Officer WS-122 23045132 5132 rajeev.srivastava211@gov.in  

30.  Shri Dinesh Kumar Kataria Economic Officer     

31.  Shri Harish Sr. Statistical Officer WS-146  23042779 2779 harish.dadlani@nic.in 

32.  Shri Pradeep Kumar Sharma Jr. Statistical officer 421   pradeep.sharma93@mospi.gov
.in 

33.  Shri Tarun Kumar Jr. Statistical officer W-87   Tarun.kumar1998@mospi.gov.
in  

34.  Shri. Sudhir Kumar Economic Officer WS-119   Sudhir.kumar72@gov.in  

35.  Shri D.S. Sajwan Economic Officer W-147 23042453 2453 ds.sajwan@gov.in 

36.  Shri Sanjay Kumar Yadav Economic Officer 155   sk.yadav74@gov.in 

37.  Shri Ashutosh Pandey Economic Officer W-145   Ashutosh.pandey75.gov.in 

38.  Shri Ashish Diwan Economic Officer W-
083/120      

  diwan.ashis@gov.in 

39.  Ms. Shashi Sarkar   Accounts Officer 421 23042517 2517  Shashisarkar.17@gov.in  

40.  Shri B. K. Chaurasia Economic Officer 431 23046808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

chaurasia.bk@gov.in 

41.  Shri J.K. Patel,  Economic Officer 431 23096808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

jk.patel82@gov.in 

42.  Shri Manoj Kumar, Economic officer 431 23046808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

manoj.k75@gov.in 

43.  Shri Rakesh Kr. Sharma Economic 
investigator 

431 23046808 
 

2451 
 

rakeshkr.sharma@gov.in  

44.  Shri Basant Kumar Nayak Upper Division Clerk 419A 23046808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

basant.nayak@gov.in  

45.  Ms. Vishu Dhamma Upper Division Clerk 431   vishnu.dhama@cwprs.gov.in 

46.  Mr. Rahul Tomar Upper Division Clerk 431   rahultomar.defence@gov.in 

47.  Shri Surinder Kumar  Lower Division Clerk 431 23046808 
23042471 

2451 
2471 

Surinder.kumar1966@niti . gov.in  

48.  Mr. Vishal Konbattulwar (Consultant Gr.11) W-108 
,77 

  Vishalk.vinit@gmail.com 

49.  Mr. Manish Priyadarshi M&E Specialist 
(Consultant Gr.II) 

132 23096277 5190 manish. priyadarshi@nic.in 

50.  Ms. Ishika Kumar M&E Specialist 
(Consultant Gr.II) 

124  5133 ishika.kumar@nic.in   

51.  Mr. Mukesh Bisht  Consultant GrII 316   Mukesh.bisht03@gov.niti 

mailto:manish.gade@gov.in
mailto:manoj.kpankaj@gov.in
mailto:rajeev.srivastava211@gov.in
mailto:harish.dadlani@nic.in
mailto:Tarun.kumar1998@mospi.gov.in
mailto:Tarun.kumar1998@mospi.gov.in
mailto:Sudhir.kumar72@gov.in
mailto:ds.sajwan@gov.in
mailto:Shashisarkar.17@gov.in
mailto:chaurasia.bk@gov.in
mailto:jk.patel82@gov.in
mailto:manoj.k75@gov.in
mailto:rakeshkr.sharma@gov.in
mailto:basant.nayak@gov.in
mailto:ishika.kumar@nic.in


52.  Ms. Shreya Dixit     Consultant Gr-I 90 
5th Floor 

  Shreya.dixit@nic.in  

53.  Ms. Aakriti Kumar Consultant Gr-I 109 
5th Floor 

  Aakriti.kumar@nic.in 

54.  Mr. Harsh Aditya Consultant Gr-I 73 
5th Floor 

  harsh.aditya@nic.in 

55.  Shri Himanshu Dubey  Consultant Gr-I 117 
5th Floor 

  dubey.himanshu@govcontract
or.in 

56.  Mr. Rohan Basudeo Consultant Gr-I W- 78, 126 
5th Floor 

  Rohan.basudeo@niti.gov.in 

57.  Ms. Adity Kumari Consultant Gr-I W-125 
5th Floor 

  adity.kumari@govcontractor.in 

58.  Shri Bhuwan Chander Consultant  421 
5th Floor 

23042517 2517 bhuwan.c@nic.in 

59.  Ms. Monika kulshreshtha Consultant Gr-I WS-131 
5th Floor  

  monika.k@govcontractor.in  

60.  Ms. Neeti Prakash  Consultant Gr-I 135 
5th Floor 

  neeti.prakash@govcontractor.i
n 

61.  Mr. Metuku Anirudh Consultant Gr-I W-87 (A) 
5th Floor 

  metuku.anirudh@niti.gov.in 

62.  Mr. Jitesh Rastogi Young Professional 5th Floor   jitesh.rastogi@nic.in  

63.  Ms. Princy Choudhary  Young Professional 72  

5th Floor 

  princy.choudhary@ 
govcontractor.in 

64.  Ms. Isha Joshi Young Professional W-114 (70) 
5th Floor 

  Isha.joshi@niti.gov.in 

65.  Ms. Feba Sajan Young Professional W-113(69) 

5th Floor 

  feba.sajan@niti.gov.in 

66.  Ms. Vidhi Yadav Young Professional W-102(80) 

5th Floor 

  yadav.vidhi@niti.gov.in 

67.  Mr. Shyam Kishor Kumar Young Professional W-100 (87) 

5th Floor 

 

  shyam.kk@niti.gov.in 
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68.  Mr. Shashi Bhushan Young Professional 137 

5th Floor 

  shahi.bhusan98@niti.gov.in 

69.  Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sahu Young Professional W-87(B) 

5th Floor 

  lokeshkumar.sahu@niti.gov.in 

70. Mr. Abhishek Anand Young Professional W-87(D) 

5th Floor 

  abhishek.anand1998@niti.gov.
in 

72. Ms. Nidhi Sharma Young Professional W-
077(128) 

5th Floor 

  nidhi.sharma1997@niti.gov.in 

73.  Ms. Soumya PS Young Professional W-
068(136) 

5th Floor 

  Soumya.ps@niti.gov.in 
 

74 Mr. Asif Asfan Parangodath Young Professional W-104(82)   asif.parangodath@niti.gov.in 

75 Ms. Renu Aggrawal Young professional W-099 

5th Floor 

  Renu.agrawal@niti.gov.in 

76 Mr. Ashutosh Nema Young Professional W-064 

5th Floor 

  Ashutosh.nama@niti.gov.in 

77 Mr. Pratik Kargupta Young Professional W-150 

5th Floor 

  Prateek.kargupta@niti .gov.in 

78 Ms. Megha Kapoor Young Professional W-125 

5th Floor 

  megha.kapoor@govcontractor.in 

79 Ms. Sakshi Young Professional W-148 

5th Floor 

  Sakshi15no@gemail.com 

80 Ms. Smriti Dhawan Young Professional W-103 

5th Floor 

  smriti.dhawan@niti.gov.in 
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81 Ms. Ambika Bansal Young Professional W-065 

5th Floor 

  Ambika.bansal@niti.gov.in 

82 Ms. Kashish Komal Young Professional    Kashish.komal@niti.gov.in  

83 Ms. Vaishali Jain Young Professional W-115/71 

5th Floor 

  jain.vaishali@niti.gov.in   

84 Ms. Kartika Bhaskar Young Professional W-109/76   Kartika.bhaskar@niti.gov.in 

85 Mohd. Al Uzair Young Professional W-097/90 

5th Floor 
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